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The appellant JAMDS SETD.LOA was the 2nd accused at the trial
in the district court Mwenze. He was charpged along with four other
accused persons with the offence of shop breaking end stealing
contrary to section 296 of the Penal Code. The appellant along with —
the 1st and 3rd accused persons were convicted as charged and semtented
to five years imprisonment un.er the Minimim S .ences Act 19725 The
4th and 5th accused persons were acquittud. I think on the evidence on
record the 4th accused should not have bewn acquittceds However the
appcllent alone appealed against both his conviction and scentence
arguing that he should not have been ¢onvicted on the evidence of an
accomplice that is to say Accuscd Ho%4, and with regard to the sentence
hoe sald that the property stolen was not public property so he should
not have beun sentenced under the Minimum Suntinccs Act and that in
any cas: the sentence of 5 y.ars was too harsh,
Thy 1st, 2nd and 3rd accused rersons were ¢ll evmployed as toilors
by the complainant one AMERIA MBEKENGA (P{i 1), who owned a tailoring
shop at Kirumba Stodiume The 1st accused Alphonce Alcla was so to
speak the foreman for he wng responsible for the sccurity of the shop
and he kept the key thervof, On 6/2/82 when he roported for duty
at thu shop, he found thot the podlock had been tempercd with end
in hie O words, when the touched the deor he found that it hed
beun broken ~nd when he check.d inside he found that ton heods of
sewing m-chines had boun stolon,s e raiscd an 2lorm and went to
report to his cmployer who dirceted him to go to the Police Station
ond noke o formnl roport about the bresking, Throughout that dry
the appell-nt ~nd his coll .rgue tha 3rd accused did not appenr at
thelr plree of work, the complainamt thercfore strongly susp.ctud
them ond oskud the lst cccused to troce them ot thodr rospective pl-c s
of r.sidunc., Heonwhile Quring the night on 7/2/82 somuthing was teking
plrce ot Igoms on the outskirts of Mwenzs town, During thet night the
Militir. i0 the arca were moking o housu to house svarch for unemploycd
vegebonds, In the course of this sunrch they recched tlic house wWhere
the 5th ~ccused Tentied o room. In this room the Militic found som.ihing
cover.d in sacks. Vhen they uncovercd it, thiy found cight heads of
suwing mr chines of differunt mnkus. They cske the 5th accused as 1o
whon thiy bulonged, hi s~id that they had buen token there by the 4th
accusu@, The 4th ~ccus.d Wns trcasd ond questioneds ile ngreed toking
tham there but he oxplained that they bulonged tc two people who had
brought thun to him ond thot thoey would be coll.cting them the folloring
mornirg. Ho added thot he did not know thulr nomes, but that he kn w thoa
by faces It vias decide@ to kioop Militicmen at the Bueiye Hotel whox tho
4th cccusud worked nnd arrest anybody who come to eleim the goods.
Indeed the following éay the appellant and the 3rd accused arrivid ot the
Hotcel end nske@ for th.. 4th accused. They were arrested by BV 4
WILa SELTBA,
Tn his defunce the appellont derdied these cllogations, He s-id
thot on 6/2/82 hi did not r Hort ot his plece of work. bucousc his
wife was treavelling thet doy, Then on 8/2/82 h¢ went to Igomn to buy
son¢ khrngns, which ke did not gut becruse the person responsible
could not be s.ens But he uct oné Vedn a friund of his who informud
bhim of th. brucking ot thuir shop, It wes whily Vedn wag tllling hinm
this story that udlitirmen rppucred ond errestod hinm for hrving b. un
involv.d in the broaking into of the conbl-in-nt's shop. This he dendi .d.
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The only lirk’ between the appellont and this offunce is the
evidence of his co-nccused the 4th accused According to this nccusid
the oppellent ond his friend th.. 3rd acdtuscd went to him at sbout 10,00pm
and gskeC him to kewp in safe dustody thoeir luggnge until the following
morming whun they would leave for Musomo. Thuy told him thot their
luggoge consistuC of sewing nrchine heads which th.iy wer. toking to
Musonn Where they were moving their businesss £4s he lived far from
the rond, the 4th rccused asked s coll.cgue the 5th accused the use
of his roonm for this purpose cnd he took the rodm key., He wunt end
duposited the luggoge in the Sth cecused's room. To prove his point
the 4th cccuscd said on hisiorr st thot the two people rusponsible Would
comv to fetch their luggague It wes for this reason thet the Militia
loid on ambush gt the Busiya Hotel where the 4th accused work's They
intunded to arrest whoever come to csk for the 4th accuseds The appellant
ond his collecgue did exoctly this snd the 4th cccused identificd them fo
be the people who had Token the luggage contoining sewing mechine hecds,
The appecronce of the appellont ~hd Ris coll.uaguc ot the hotul eskding for™
the 4th zcecused’collaoborated the letter!s evidence, Therce was cnother corrd~
borative factor, Both the appellont and the 3rd accuscd worked ot the pl-c
where tlie very mochines hed bew stolen, they had discppecred from thedlr
place of work sinc. the thoft ond whot it more the 4th accusced had no recscn
10 nrke false cllegntions sgoinst theh, I thercefore agree with the tricl
nogistrate thoet the appidlont todk part in the breaking of his employer's
ghop ard stole th. nnchine heads, Dater at night he and colleogue took the
loot to Igomn posesible as o first phose of their plon to dispose of thenm,
He was rightly convicted and his appeal ageinst the same is dismissed,.
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Vith regard to thu sentence, the sentence of 5 years irprisonment
was propcr, my only compleint cgoinst it is that it is inadequates He
should hove been sentenced to o higher sentunce for this ugly end flagrant
obusc of his wnployer's trust. Tor the infonntion of the appellant, the
offunce of shopbrecking ~nd stenling is a scheCuled offewce under the ’
HMimirun Sttences et ond the ovner of the shop broken into is irreloevant.
As the velue of the propurty they stole is more then 5,000/=, the
Mirmdiman Sentence is five years.

‘ith thesu r.ocsons the nppurl ~gninst sentence is clso dismissed,

Delivered in Court at Mwenze this 24th day of October, 19834
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